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#401  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:44.00 2018! Skyline

C Bradley, D Himes, S DiMeco, L Sayles

State Record: 1:43.52 2021$ Bainbridge Island

T Lenahan, E Solseng, M Hayes, A McDevitt

AAA1:44.25

AAC1:46.16

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ACURT1 1:48.45   40.0

Caritativo, Athea 12 Guidoux, May 10

Link, Trinity 11 Proctor, Alexa 12

27.07 30.54 24.8625.98

AISSY2 1:48.68   34.0

Dandeneau, Chloe 10 Tu, Gillian 12

Bowen, Amelia 12 Minotte, Sophia 9

28.18 27.62 25.2127.67

ATAH3 1:50.01   32.0

Schlutt, Emma 12 Portmann, Makenna 12

Warner, Elena 10 Gaul, Rowan 11

28.04 29.97 24.6727.33

ANEW4 1:51.47   30.0

Makhervaks, Nicolle 11 Huang, Kaylee 11

Chiu, Amelia 12 Girotto, Kaitlyn 12

28.95 30.54 24.5127.47

ASKYL5 1:53.09   28.0

Tran, Hannah 12 Kim, Calliope 12

Guo, Mira 9 Stevens, Rylee 12

30.48 29.90 25.4527.26

AMR6 1:55.51   26.0

Crosby, Clara 12 Marvin, Parker 9

Wisen, Addie 11 Ma, Elizabeth 11

30.04 31.70 24.7828.99

AOLY7 1:56.54   24.0

Skiles, Frances 12 La, Yvy 10

Carras, Corrina 11 Gertseva, Nicole 9

29.65 33.29 25.6427.96

AKC--- DQ

Weiler, Hailey 9 Vu, Kaitlyn 9

Paulson, Victoria 11 Williams, Rae 11

27.21 30.45 25.1728.10

B - Final

AKAM9 1:54.38   18.0

Lorenzo, Julia 10 Ryu, Janey 10

Smith, Claire 11 Cho, Iris 10

28.49 33.85 25.7726.27

AEASTM10 1:56.23   14.0

Hobson, Jaime 12 Ribellia, Aurelia 9

Schumaker, Helen 12 Monahan, Teague 10

29.52 33.51 26.4526.75

AML11 1:56.37   12.0

Heaps, Julia 10 DuVall, Kathryn 10

Dana, Aniston 12 Jensen, Lydia 12

30.54 32.64 26.2026.99

AEASTL12 1:58.01   10.0

Nakaone, Elsie 12 Yu, Hannah 12

Dumitrescu, Tiana 11 Huang, Sophia 10

28.35 34.40 26.1529.11

AU13 1:58.33   8.0

Bravo, Alexia 11 Lin, Jean 12

Fong, Joli 11 Adams, Nicole 12

30.08 33.52 26.8727.86

ACAM14 1:58.64   6.0

Michaelson, Genova 9 Deringer, Campbell 12

Bui, An 12 Chapin, Zoe 11

31.41 29.49 26.8630.88

AWEN15 2:00.08   4.0

Sutton, Lindsay 9 Coonfield, Molly 12

Gaglio, Francisca 12 Sullivan, Sadie 9

30.93 33.27 26.0229.86

AGP16 2:00.53   2.0

Sullivan, Keelie 9 Hoopes, Isabella 12

Lao, Ellie 11 Lao, Lily 11

30.33 32.97 27.4529.78

 
#401  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:44.00 2018! Skyline

C Bradley, D Himes, S DiMeco, L Sayles

State Record: 1:43.52 2021$ Bainbridge Island

T Lenahan, E Solseng, M Hayes, A McDevitt

AAA1:44.25

AAC1:46.16

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ACURT1 1:49.05

Caritativo, Athea 12 Guidoux, May 10

Link, Trinity 11 Sotomayor, Madison 12

27.00 30.00 25.8526.20

AISSY2 1:49.15

Dandeneau, Chloe 10 Tu, Gillian 12

Bowen, Amelia 12 Minotte, Sophia 9

28.23 27.77 25.4827.67

ATAH3 1:51.85

Schlutt, Emma 12 Portmann, Makenna 12

Warner, Elena 10 Gaul, Rowan 11

29.16 30.08 24.8027.81

ANEW4 1:51.89

Makhervaks, Nicolle 11 Curley, Malia 12

Chiu, Amelia 12 Girotto, Kaitlyn 12

28.46 31.52 24.1927.72

AKC5 1:52.40

Weiler, Hailey 9 Vu, Kaitlyn 9

Paulson, Victoria 11 Williams, Rae 11

27.78 30.40 25.5128.71

ASKYL6 1:52.46

Tran, Hannah 12 Kim, Calliope 12

Guo, Mira 9 Stevens, Rylee 12

29.58 29.92 25.4327.53

AOLY7 1:54.24

Skiles, Frances 12 La, Yvy 10

Carras, Corrina 11 Maurer, Georgia 9

29.34 31.99 25.3527.56

AMR8 1:54.88

Crosby, Clara 12 Marvin, Parker 9

Wisen, Addie 11 Ma, Elizabeth 11

30.02 31.77 24.7228.37

AGP9 1:55.19

Sullivan, Keelie 9 Hoopes, Isabella 12

Lao, Ellie 11 Lao, Lily 11

29.45 31.45 25.9928.30

AKAM10 1:55.84

Lorenzo, Julia 10 Ryu, Janey 10

Smith, Claire 11 Cho, Iris 10

28.95 34.13 26.4526.31

AML11 1:55.87

Heaps, Julia 10 DuVall, Kathryn 10

Dana, Aniston 12 Jensen, Lydia 12

30.39 32.78 25.9026.80

AEASTM12 1:56.71

Hobson, Jaime 12 Ribellia, Aurelia 9

Schumaker, Helen 12 Monahan, Teague 10

29.56 34.27 26.4426.44

AU13 1:56.76

Bravo, Alexia 11 Lin, Jean 12

Fong, Joli 11 Adams, Nicole 12

29.56 33.03 26.7827.39

AEASTL14 1:57.35

Nakaone, Elsie 12 Yu, Hannah 12

Dumitrescu, Tiana 11 Huang, Sophia 10

28.74 33.54 25.9129.16

ACAM15 1:58.40

Michaelson, Genova 9 Deringer, Campbell 12

Bui, An 12 Chapin, Zoe 11

31.15 29.69 26.8730.69

AWEN16 1:58.57

Sutton, Lindsay 9 Coonfield, Molly 12

Gaglio, Francisca 12 Sullivan, Sadie 9

30.96 32.46 25.9129.24

AJACK17 1:58.64

Wang, Megan 10 O'Neal, Evelyn 12

Catli, Lindsay 10 Smasne, Kassandra 10

29.71 33.40 26.5229.01

ALS18 1:58.71

Smith, Mackenzie 12 Howard, Rachel 12

Garingo, Jessica 10 Foley, Savannah 12

30.55 33.46 25.6629.04

AINGL19 1:58.88

Yin, Renee 12 Huang, Iris 9

McElwee, Eleanor 11 Rader, Lucca 11

30.19 34.35 25.9328.41

ARED20 2:01.07

Nanda, Yana 12 Kulkarni, Priyanka 12

Kaushik, Samyukta 11 Benjamin, Eleanor 12

31.20 34.55 26.7228.60
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#402  Women 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:46.55 2010! Andie Taylor

State Record: 1:46.55 2010$ Andie Taylor

AAA1:48.76

AAC1:50.56

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

TAH 10Chen, Elayne1 1:54.01   20.0

26.56 28.48 29.6229.35

JACK  9Anderson, Elissa2 1:57.66   17.0

27.12 30.05 29.8530.64

ML 12Parrish, Makhaela3 1:58.27   16.0

27.65 29.72 30.4630.44

TAH 12Conklin, Karis4 1:59.04   15.0

27.49 29.84 30.7730.94

CAM 10McGeachy, Lila5 1:59.29   14.0

27.15 30.14 30.8731.13

PUY 11Bagniewski, Molly6 1:59.40   13.0

27.21 30.18 31.2930.72

GP 10Lehmann, Alena7 2:01.33   12.0

28.04 30.41 31.6031.28

PUY  9Bossa, Camila8 2:04.29   11.0

29.43 31.55 31.3531.96

B - Final

ISSY 10Kampf, Juliana9 2:01.80   9.0

28.16 30.94 31.1431.56

INGL 11Brown, Audrey10 2:02.05   7.0

28.09 30.34 31.9731.65

JACK  9Song, Julia11 2:02.91   6.0

28.37 31.12 31.5031.92

CURT 12Sotomayor, Madison12 2:03.14   5.0

28.70 31.17 31.2831.99

ROG 11Bontemps, Julia13 2:03.48   4.0

28.09 30.98 32.7431.67

CURT 10Guidoux, May14 2:04.01   3.0

28.47 31.78 31.4832.28

SKY 9Trahan, Bailey15 2:04.31   2.0

28.86 31.53 31.7532.17

GP 12Sullivan, Alexa16 2:04.70   1.0

28.68 31.63 32.2032.19

 
#402  Women 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:46.55 2010! Andie Taylor

State Record: 1:46.55 2010$ Andie Taylor

AAA1:48.76

AAC1:50.56

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TAH 10Chen, Elayne1 1:54.62

27.28 29.38 28.6229.34

JACK  9Anderson, Elissa2 1:57.49

27.40 30.18 29.1630.75

TAH 12Conklin, Karis3 1:58.38

27.59 29.63 30.5830.58

CAM 10McGeachy, Lila4 1:59.01

27.59 30.21 30.2830.93

ML 12Parrish, Makhaela5 1:59.62

27.09 30.21 31.2131.11

PUY 11Bagniewski, Molly6 1:59.65

27.66 29.88 31.0731.04

GP 10Lehmann, Alena7 2:00.41

27.94 30.12 30.9631.39

PUY  9Bossa, Camila8 2:01.74

28.87 30.45 31.0431.38

INGL 11Brown, Audrey9 2:01.81

27.90 30.52 31.6231.77

JACK  9Song, Julia10 2:02.53

28.04 30.66 31.5032.33

CURT 10Guidoux, May11 2:02.85

27.62 30.61 32.3032.32

ROG 11Bontemps, Julia12 2:03.13

28.25 30.80 32.4431.64

CURT 12Sotomayor, Madison13 2:03.25

28.45 30.94 32.0631.80

ISSY 10Kampf, Juliana14 2:03.79

28.97 31.60 31.2132.01

GP 12Sullivan, Alexa15 2:03.98

29.22 31.93 30.8132.02

SKY 9Trahan, Bailey16 2:04.22

28.56 31.09 32.1932.38

WOOD 10Traina, Megan17 2:04.30

27.90 30.64 33.1432.62

WEN 12Gaglio, Francisca18 2:04.53

27.91 30.98 32.8532.79

NEW 12Robertson, Abigail19 2:06.66

28.48 31.87 32.7533.56

JACK 10Guerra, Jillian20 2:08.22

29.14 32.07 33.3433.67

 
#403  Women 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:58.23 2008! Andie Taylor

State Record: 1:58.13 2022$ Piper Enge

AAA2:01.46

AAC2:03.55

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WOOD 12Rusk, Maren1 2:09.36   20.0

28.01 33.25 29.7238.38

CAM 12Deringer, Campbell2 2:09.89   17.0

28.64 34.81 29.8336.61

OLY 10La, Yvy3 2:10.06   16.0

28.18 33.62 29.9938.27

JACK 10Hoyla, Olivia4 2:10.61   15.0

28.02 33.32 31.0238.25

TAH 12Portmann, Makenna5 2:12.43   14.0

28.39 34.05 32.1237.87

KC  9Weiler, Hailey6 2:12.57   13.0

27.57 32.01 30.5942.40

KC  9Vu, Kaitlyn7 2:13.53   12.0

29.30 34.39 32.9836.86

SKYL  9Guo, Mira8 2:14.00   11.0

28.18 35.23 31.1939.40

B - Final

NEW 11Makhervaks, Nicolle9 2:16.10   9.0

29.34 32.01 32.8941.86

GP 12Hoopes, Isabella10 2:16.70   7.0

29.07 35.12 32.8039.71

MR  9Marvin, Parker11 2:17.33   6.0

29.94 34.91 32.3340.15

PUY 12Sellman, Abby12 2:17.70   5.0

30.14 34.72 31.7541.09

CHIA 12Carbonell Guim, Carla13 2:22.20   4.0

31.56 35.85 32.3742.42

IKE  9Loeser, Adelaide14 2:22.85   3.0

29.28 36.47 33.1443.96

GP  9Sullivan, Keelie15 2:23.60   2.0

31.25 35.60 32.1944.56

LS 11Lamb, Charlotte16 2:25.06   1.0

30.89 36.76 34.4542.96

 
#403  Women 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:58.23 2008! Andie Taylor

State Record: 1:58.13 2022$ Piper Enge

AAA2:01.46

AAC2:03.55

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OLY 10La, Yvy1 2:08.77

27.88 32.86 30.5637.47

JACK 10Hoyla, Olivia2 2:09.52

28.23 33.51 30.0137.77

WOOD 12Rusk, Maren3 2:10.50

28.06 33.54 30.1238.78

TAH 12Portmann, Makenna4 2:12.11

28.55 33.89 32.5637.11

CAM 12Deringer, Campbell5 2:13.14

28.61 35.65 31.6337.25

SKYL  9Guo, Mira6 2:13.38

28.16 34.98 31.1139.13

KC  9Weiler, Hailey7 2:14.50

27.19 32.40 32.1242.79

KC  9Vu, Kaitlyn8 2:15.07

29.64 35.05 33.1937.19

GP 12Hoopes, Isabella9 2:15.58

29.63 34.81 32.0039.14

NEW 11Makhervaks, Nicolle10 2:16.22

29.62 31.94 32.5342.13

PUY 12Sellman, Abby11 2:16.82

29.48 33.84 32.3041.20

MR  9Marvin, Parker12 2:18.09

30.19 35.21 33.2339.46

IKE  9Loeser, Adelaide13 2:21.21

28.79 37.03 32.7542.64

GP  9Sullivan, Keelie14 2:21.62

31.27 34.72 31.9943.64

LS 11Lamb, Charlotte15 2:21.84

31.20 36.14 33.6340.87
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Preliminaries ...   (#403  Women 200 Yard IM)

CHIA 12Carbonell Guim, Carla16 2:22.66

30.46 36.10 34.2441.86

RED 11Kimborowicz, Jenna17 2:22.79

29.72 34.69 33.8444.54

U 12Lin, Jean18 2:23.39

31.22 36.76 34.4940.92

ML 12Dana, Aniston19 2:25.20

28.05 37.68 34.1545.32

NEW 9Feng, Iris20 2:25.62

30.35 38.01 33.8843.38

 
#404  Women 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 22.58 2017! Emma Carlton

State Record: 22.49 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

AAA23.17

AAC23.54

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ISSY 12Tu, Gillian1 23.21 AAC

NEW 10Sunwoo, Sophia2 23.31 AAC

ML 11Parrish, Issabelle3 23.97   16.0

NC 11Winn, Leah4 24.39   15.0

EASTM 12Schumaker, Helen5 24.59   14.0

RICH 12Squeri, Giulia*6 24.84   12.5

CURT 11Link, Trinity*6 24.84   12.5

TAH 11Gaul, Rowan8 24.97   11.0

B - Final

EASTL 12Nakaone, Elsie9 25.01   9.0

MR 11Ma, Elizabeth10 25.15   7.0

RED  9Bryant, Caroline11 25.48   6.0

GK 10Daniels, Yuna12 25.68   5.0

WEN  9Sutton, Lindsay*13 25.75   3.5

ISSY  9Minotte, Sophia*13 25.75   3.5

CURT 12Proctor, Alexa15 25.94   2.0

LS 12Foley, Savannah16 26.28   1.0

 
#404  Women 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 22.58 2017! Emma Carlton

State Record: 22.49 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

AAA23.17

AAC23.54

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NEW 10Sunwoo, Sophia1 23.48 AAC

ISSY 12Tu, Gillian2 23.69

ML 11Parrish, Issabelle3 24.16

NC 11Winn, Leah4 24.39

EASTM 12Schumaker, Helen5 24.62

CURT 11Link, Trinity6 24.76

RICH 12Squeri, Giulia7 24.85

TAH 11Gaul, Rowan8 24.86

MR 11Ma, Elizabeth9 24.89

EASTL 12Nakaone, Elsie10 25.45

ISSY  9Minotte, Sophia*11 25.49

CURT 12Proctor, Alexa*11 25.49

RED  9Bryant, Caroline13 25.53

GK 10Daniels, Yuna14 25.59

LS 12Foley, Savannah15 25.76

WEN  9Sutton, Lindsay16 25.77

GP 11Lao, Lily17 26.05

SKY 10Galvez, Paula18 26.35

JACK 11Hernandez-Murillo, Celina19 26.43

CURT  9Lopez, Gaby20 26.80

 
#405  Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 488.20 2012! Caitlin Chambers

State Record: 488.20 2012$ Caitlin Chambers

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

OLY 10Kondo, Aoi1 400.75   20.0

GP 10Farman, Addison2 339.55   17.0

ISSY 10Inagawa, Trudy3 335.95   16.0

WEN 11Soto, Maya4 325.40   15.0

GP  9Butler, Claire5 312.40   14.0

JACK 12Wierschke, Lauren6 311.65   13.0

EASTM 12Huber, Kieumy7 299.70   12.0

JACK 10Wilson, Anna-Lyn8 296.35   11.0

NC 11Nguyen, Kaila9 274.45   9.0

HAN 11Hatch, Corinne10 268.65   7.0

CURT 12Hudson, Kennady11 262.85   6.0

EASTM 12McCray, Valerie12 261.90   5.0

EASTM 11Munro, Sophia13 248.70   4.0

NEW 11Yi, Abby14 239.95   3.0

CHIA 12Leavens, Sidney15 239.10   2.0

RED  9Ballas, Fiona16 233.20   1.0

 
#405  Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 488.20 2012! Caitlin Chambers

State Record: 488.20 2012$ Caitlin Chambers

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

OLY 10Kondo, Aoi1 281.75

ISSY 10Inagawa, Trudy2 246.40

WEN 11Soto, Maya3 240.55

GP 10Farman, Addison4 238.20

JACK 10Wilson, Anna-Lyn5 221.45

GP  9Butler, Claire6 220.70

EASTM 12Huber, Kieumy7 219.95

JACK 12Wierschke, Lauren8 215.65

NC 11Nguyen, Kaila9 200.55

EASTM 12McCray, Valerie10 200.35

HAN 11Hatch, Corinne11 198.65

CURT 12Hudson, Kennady12 197.65

CHIA 12Leavens, Sidney13 186.55

RED  9Ballas, Fiona14 181.20

EASTM 11Munro, Sophia15 180.50

NEW 11Yi, Abby16 179.55

RICH 11Zumini, Isabella17 178.30

CURT  9Keough, Vivian18 167.55

PUY 11Laning, JoAnn19 162.10

GP 10Boudraa, Selma20 161.85

 
#406  Women 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 52.58 2018! Gabrielle Dang

State Record: 52.05 2022$ Ella Jablonski

AAA54.39

AAC55.48

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RED 12Chen, Michelle1 56.21   20.0

26.13 30.08

NEW 12Girotto, Kaitlyn2 56.29   17.0

26.38 29.91

KAM 11Smith, Claire3 56.95   16.0

26.78 30.17

CURT 11Link, Trinity4 58.61   15.0

27.56 31.05

KC  9Weiler, Hailey5 58.71   14.0

27.26 31.45

JACK 10Hoyla, Olivia6 59.56   13.0

28.03 31.53

JACK  9Anderson, Elissa7 59.65   12.0

28.19 31.46

EASTM 12Schumaker, Helen8 1:00.03   11.0

27.76 32.27

B - Final

SK 11Mertz, Nina9 58.98   9.0

27.09 31.89

ML 12Dana, Aniston10 59.92   7.0

27.69 32.23

ISSY 10Kampf, Juliana11 1:00.31   6.0

28.47 31.84

TAH 10Warner, Elena12 1:00.75   5.0

28.68 32.07

SKYL 12Kim, Calliope13 1:00.82   4.0

28.14 32.68

CURT 11Lorence, Bella Ward14 1:01.15   3.0

28.37 32.78

PUY 11Bagniewski, Molly15 1:01.73   2.0

28.75 32.98

ISSY 12Bowen, Amelia16 1:03.10   1.0

28.98 34.12

 
#406  Women 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 52.58 2018! Gabrielle Dang

State Record: 52.05 2022$ Ella Jablonski

AAA54.39

AAC55.48

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RED 12Chen, Michelle1 56.81

26.42 30.39

NEW 12Girotto, Kaitlyn2 57.10

27.08 30.02

KAM 11Smith, Claire3 57.40

27.22 30.18
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Preliminaries ...   (#406  Women 100 Yard Fly)

CURT 11Link, Trinity4 58.95

28.08 30.87

JACK 10Hoyla, Olivia5 59.32

28.11 31.21

EASTM 12Schumaker, Helen6 59.42

27.04 32.38

JACK  9Anderson, Elissa7 59.43

28.40 31.03

KC  9Weiler, Hailey8 59.65

27.58 32.07

SKYL 12Kim, Calliope9 59.96

27.96 32.00

ML 12Dana, Aniston10 1:00.10

27.80 32.30

SK 11Mertz, Nina11 1:00.63

27.48 33.15

TAH 10Warner, Elena12 1:00.84

28.66 32.18

PUY 11Bagniewski, Molly13 1:01.02

28.40 32.62

CURT 11Lorence, Bella Ward14 1:01.05

28.25 32.80

ISSY 10Kampf, Juliana15 1:01.42

28.84 32.58

ISSY 12Bowen, Amelia16 1:01.62

28.11 33.51

EASTM 12Hobson, Jaime17 1:01.81

28.49 33.32

GP 11Lao, Ellie18 1:03.50

28.85 34.65

U 11Fong, Joli19 1:03.58

28.84 34.74

BG 12Uchtmann, Nina20 1:08.31

30.85 37.46

 
#407  Women 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 49.73 2017! Emma Carlton

State Record: 49.60 2018$ Janelle Rudolph

AAA50.17

AAC51.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NEW 10Sunwoo, Sophia1 50.42 AAC

24.00 26.42

ML 11Parrish, Issabelle2 52.04   17.0

24.91 27.13

RICH 12Squeri, Giulia3 54.59   16.0

25.72 28.87

ISSY 10Dandeneau, Chloe4 55.00   15.0

26.75 28.25

RED  9Bryant, Caroline5 56.16   14.0

26.68 29.48

GK 10Daniels, Yuna6 56.54   13.0

26.84 29.70

ML 10DuVall, Kathryn7 56.66   12.0

26.69 29.97

OLY 11Carras, Corrina8 56.98   11.0

27.36 29.62

B - Final

TAH 12Schlutt, Emma9 55.75   9.0

27.19 28.56

JACK  9Song, Julia10 56.18   7.0

26.97 29.21

CURT 12Proctor, Alexa11 56.30   6.0

27.43 28.87

SKY 10Galvez, Paula12 56.76   5.0

26.87 29.89

JACK 11Hernandez-Murillo, Celina13 57.32   4.0

27.01 30.31

CURT 12Sotomayor, Madison14 57.37   3.0

27.88 29.49

LS 12Foley, Savannah15 57.99   2.0

27.77 30.22

ISSY  9Minotte, Sophia16 58.09   1.0

27.79 30.30

 
#407  Women 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 49.73 2017! Emma Carlton

State Record: 49.60 2018$ Janelle Rudolph

AAA50.17

AAC51.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NEW 10Sunwoo, Sophia1 50.64 AAC

24.25 26.39

ML 11Parrish, Issabelle2 52.67

25.35 27.32

RICH 12Squeri, Giulia3 54.26

25.64 28.62

ISSY 10Dandeneau, Chloe4 55.13

26.66 28.47

GK 10Daniels, Yuna5 56.48

27.15 29.33

RED  9Bryant, Caroline6 56.57

27.04 29.53

ML 10DuVall, Kathryn7 56.62

26.87 29.75

OLY 11Carras, Corrina8 56.65

27.14 29.51

SKY 10Galvez, Paula9 56.75

27.09 29.66

TAH 12Schlutt, Emma10 56.79

27.44 29.35

JACK 11Hernandez-Murillo, Celina11 56.88

27.01 29.87

CURT 12Sotomayor, Madison12 56.98

27.84 29.14

ISSY  9Minotte, Sophia13 57.13

27.73 29.40

JACK  9Song, Julia14 57.25

27.52 29.73

CURT 12Proctor, Alexa15 57.33

28.06 29.27

LS 12Foley, Savannah16 57.35

27.66 29.69

GP 12Sullivan, Alexa17 57.70

27.77 29.93

GP 11Lao, Lily18 57.88

27.55 30.33

KAM 10Cho, Iris19 58.23

28.06 30.17

WEN  9Sullivan, Sadie20 1:00.57

27.92 32.65

 
#408  Women 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:41.98 2008! Amber McDermott

State Record: 4:41.98 2008$ Amber McDermott

AAA4:52.54

AAC4:57.06

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

TAH 10Chen, Elayne1 5:03.03   20.0

27.82 30.21 31.2130.78

30.67 31.03 30.60 31.02

30.46 29.23

NC 11Winn, Leah2 5:08.91   17.0

28.50 30.36 31.3830.91

31.71 31.73 31.65 31.77

31.20 29.70

WOOD 12Rusk, Maren3 5:10.85   16.0

29.03 31.28 31.5331.21

31.52 31.41 31.59 31.41

31.23 30.64

KAM 10Ryu, Janey4 5:15.88   15.0

28.93 31.34 32.0731.45

32.01 32.05 32.03 32.30

32.13 31.57

OLY 10La, Yvy5 5:16.78   14.0

28.81 31.35 32.2432.04

32.43 32.07 32.33 32.24

32.07 31.20

MR 11Ma, Elizabeth6 5:16.94   13.0

28.97 31.99 32.7732.53

32.21 31.45 32.13 32.40

32.32 30.17

CAM 10McGeachy, Lila7 5:19.79   12.0

28.62 31.00 32.2732.44

32.60 32.52 32.98 32.72

32.89 31.75

ML 12Parrish, Makhaela8 5:23.39   11.0

28.39 31.07 32.2931.71

32.63 33.36 33.65 33.57

33.61 33.11
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B - Final ...   (#408  Women 500 Yard Free)

B - Final

KAM 10Park, Aida9 5:19.43   9.0

29.11 31.54 32.3132.03

32.54 32.29 32.84 32.65

32.76 31.36

GP 10Lehmann, Alena10 5:20.57   7.0

28.50 31.18 32.6932.40

32.86 32.93 33.15 32.79

32.79 31.28

PUY  9Bossa, Camila11 5:20.79   6.0

29.85 32.04 32.8132.41

32.72 32.71 32.89 32.48

32.77 30.11

TAH 12Conklin, Karis12 5:21.45   5.0

29.56 31.92 32.6632.68

32.79 32.97 32.95 32.82

32.62 30.48

HAN 10Peterson, Anikka13 5:25.44   4.0

29.67 31.81 31.9833.13

33.03 32.72 33.64 32.89

34.65 31.92

RED 11Kimborowicz, Jenna14 5:29.56   3.0

28.96 31.29 32.9231.85

33.73 33.93 33.92 34.54

34.36 34.06

INGL 11Brown, Audrey15 5:33.42   2.0

29.62 32.40 33.2033.64

33.79 34.45 33.84 34.22

34.50 33.76

CURT 11Lorence, Bella Ward16 5:35.53   1.0

29.57 32.32 34.3533.64

34.38 34.58 34.52 34.46

34.41 33.30

 
#408  Women 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:41.98 2008! Amber McDermott

State Record: 4:41.98 2008$ Amber McDermott

AAA4:52.54

AAC4:57.06

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TAH 10Chen, Elayne1 5:05.91

28.04 30.53 31.1930.81

31.13 31.14 31.30 31.25

30.87 29.65

OLY 10La, Yvy2 5:11.87

27.70 31.17 32.1231.53

31.87 31.69 31.80 31.61

31.57 30.81

NC 11Winn, Leah3 5:12.11

27.49 29.75 30.6531.03

31.32 32.30 32.32 32.65

32.63 31.97

KAM 10Ryu, Janey4 5:13.77

29.16 31.73 31.8731.47

31.89 31.68 31.87 31.84

31.43 30.83

MR 11Ma, Elizabeth5 5:14.19

28.46 31.69 32.8832.64

32.62 31.43 31.77 31.76

30.91 30.03

WOOD 12Rusk, Maren6 5:14.21

29.21 31.70 31.9332.04

32.02 32.01 32.05 31.86

31.40 29.99

CAM 10McGeachy, Lila7 5:17.16

28.12 31.16 32.4731.49

32.49 32.91 32.50 32.66

32.48 30.88

ML 12Parrish, Makhaela8 5:17.29

28.38 31.16 32.5332.10

32.58 32.82 32.86 32.21

32.00 30.65

GP 10Lehmann, Alena9 5:18.95

28.98 30.96 32.3531.85

32.69 32.80 32.83 32.32

32.47 31.70

PUY  9Bossa, Camila10 5:20.77

30.45 32.12 32.3432.24

32.20 32.31 32.67 32.86

32.78 30.80

KAM 10Park, Aida11 5:21.59

29.07 31.83 32.9632.53

32.77 33.01 32.93 32.88

32.63 30.98

TAH 12Conklin, Karis12 5:22.68

29.26 31.65 32.4532.33

32.98 32.89 33.42 32.80

32.86 32.04

RED 11Kimborowicz, Jenna13 5:31.36

29.61 31.78 33.3732.48

33.58 33.95 34.05 34.38

34.34 33.82

HAN 10Peterson, Anikka14 5:31.58

29.16 31.56 32.9632.73

33.92 34.00 34.52 34.85

34.93 32.95

INGL 11Brown, Audrey15 5:32.60

29.64 32.05 33.1333.08

33.22 33.59 34.52 34.73

34.87 33.77

CURT 11Lorence, Bella Ward16 5:33.39

29.22 32.48 34.2633.86

34.48 34.44 34.40 34.36

33.44 32.45

ML 9Bodenman, Bria17 5:33.74

30.33 33.16 34.1133.79

33.91 33.91 33.76 34.33

34.47 31.97

INGL 11McElwee, Eleanor18 5:35.66

29.29 32.36 33.9832.93

34.24 34.96 35.13 34.43

34.86 33.48

JACK 10Guerra, Jillian19 5:43.65

30.28 33.72 35.0834.74

35.34 34.99 35.32 34.80

34.90 34.48

NEW 12Robertson, Abigail--- DFS

 
#409  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:34.96 2018! Newport (Bellevue)

S Baron, R Nguyen, G Wang, J Chen

State Record: 1:34.96 2018$ Newport (Bellevue)

S Baron, R Nguyen, G Wang, J Chen

AAA1:35.33

AAC1:36.73

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ANEW1 1:39.55   40.0

Huang, Megan 9 Carlson, Amy 9

Huang, Kaylee 11 Sunwoo, Sophia 10

25.84 25.07 22.7125.93

ATAH2 1:40.12   34.0

Chen, Elayne 10 Portmann, Makenna 12

Conklin, Karis 12 Gaul, Rowan 11

24.88 25.06 24.3925.79

AML3 1:40.36   32.0

Parrish, Issabelle 11 Parrish, Makhaela 12

Heaps, Julia 10 DuVall, Kathryn 10

24.03 26.05 24.7925.49

ACURT4 1:40.65   30.0

Lorence, Bella Ward 11 Caritativo, Athea 12

Proctor, Alexa 12 Link, Trinity 11

25.25 25.35 24.3925.66

AKC5 1:41.40   28.0

Vu, Kaitlyn 9 Paulson, Victoria 11

Williams, Rae 11 Weiler, Hailey 9

25.47 26.21 24.2925.43

AJACK6 1:41.87   26.0

Anderson, Elissa 9 Song, Julia 9

Hernandez-Murillo, Celina 11Hoyla, Olivia 10

25.58 25.68 24.8425.77

ARED7 1:43.42   24.0

Chen, Michelle 12 Kimborowicz, Jenna 11

Benjamin, Eleanor 12 Bryant, Caroline 9

24.57 26.09 25.7826.98

AOLY8 1:43.87   22.0

Gertseva, Nicole 9 Maurer, Georgia 9

McDaniel, Cambria 9 Carras, Corrina 11

26.09 25.46 26.5825.74

B - Final

AWEN9 1:42.86   18.0

Gaglio, Francisca 12 Coonfield, Molly 12

Sullivan, Sadie 9 Sutton, Lindsay 9

26.08 25.63 25.4925.66
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B - Final ...   (#409  Women 200 Yard Free Relay)

AWOOD10 1:43.55   14.0

Traina, Megan 10 Shelton, Madelyn 11

Han, Taryn 10 Rusk, Maren 12

26.31 27.03 24.7025.51

APUY11 1:44.19   12.0

Sellman, Emily 10 Bossa, Camila 9

Bagniewski, Molly 11 Sellman, Abby 12

25.99 27.05 25.2425.91

AEASTL12 1:44.79   10.0

Nakaone, Elsie 12 Huang, Sophia 10

Birchfield, Elette 11 Koturanova, Anna 11

25.45 26.20 26.2826.86

ARICH13 1:45.90   8.0

Lerch, Darrah 11 Ciolli, Malia 11

Prigge, Kaitlyn 10 Squeri, Giulia 12

27.33 25.96 24.8127.80

AINGL14 1:45.96   6.0

Brown, Audrey 11 Brackett, Laney 12

Rader, Lucca 11 Reynolds, Lola 11

26.77 26.79 25.9726.43

AISSY15 1:46.50   4.0

Minotte, Sophia 9 Hardisty, Reese 9

Chan, Tiffany 10 Arabshahi, Ava 12

25.97 26.09 27.0327.41

AMR16 1:46.65   2.0

Crosby, Clara 12 Carr, Addy 10

Ng, Maddie 10 Marvin, Parker 9

27.02 26.95 26.0326.65

 
#409  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:34.96 2018! Newport (Bellevue)

S Baron, R Nguyen, G Wang, J Chen

State Record: 1:34.96 2018$ Newport (Bellevue)

S Baron, R Nguyen, G Wang, J Chen

AAA1:35.33

AAC1:36.73

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ACURT1 1:40.47

Proctor, Alexa 12 Caritativo, Athea 12

Lorence, Bella Ward 11 Link, Trinity 11

26.00 24.98 24.3525.14

ANEW2 1:40.53

Carlson, Amy 9 Huang, Megan 9

Huang, Kaylee 11 Sunwoo, Sophia 10

25.94 25.36 23.0826.15

AJACK3 1:41.13

Anderson, Elissa 9 Song, Julia 9

Hernandez-Murillo, Celina 11Hoyla, Olivia 10

25.20 26.00 24.7525.18

ATAH4 1:41.19

Chen, Elayne 10 Portmann, Makenna 12

Conklin, Karis 12 Gaul, Rowan 11

25.12 25.31 24.8125.95

AKC5 1:41.70

Vu, Kaitlyn 9 Paulson, Victoria 11

Williams, Rae 11 Weiler, Hailey 9

25.76 26.16 24.3725.41

AML6 1:41.72

Parrish, Makhaela 12 DuVall, Kathryn 10

Heaps, Julia 10 Parrish, Issabelle 11

26.50 25.25 24.2325.74

ARED7 1:43.53

Chen, Michelle 12 Kimborowicz, Jenna 11

Benjamin, Eleanor 12 Bryant, Caroline 9

24.99 25.80 25.6827.06

AOLY8 1:43.62

Gertseva, Nicole 9 Maurer, Georgia 9

McDaniel, Cambria 9 Carras, Corrina 11

26.27 25.53 26.2025.62

AEASTL9 1:43.89

Nakaone, Elsie 12 Huang, Sophia 10

Birchfield, Elette 11 Koturanova, Anna 11

25.52 26.17 25.7726.43

AWEN*10 1:44.16

Gaglio, Francisca 12 Coonfield, Molly 12

Sullivan, Sadie 9 Sutton, Lindsay 9

26.06 26.16 25.3226.62

APUY*10 1:44.16

Sellman, Emily 10 Bossa, Camila 9

Bagniewski, Molly 11 Sellman, Abby 12

26.28 26.92 25.2425.72

AWOOD12 1:44.47

Traina, Megan 10 Shelton, Madelyn 11

Han, Taryn 10 Rusk, Maren 12

26.46 26.96 25.1325.92

ARICH13 1:45.69

Lerch, Darrah 11 Ciolli, Malia 11

Prigge, Kaitlyn 10 Squeri, Giulia 12

27.55 25.81 24.3727.96

AISSY14 1:45.78

Minotte, Sophia 9 Hardisty, Reese 9

Chan, Tiffany 10 Kampf, Juliana 10

26.00 25.79 26.9227.07

AMR15 1:45.88

Crosby, Clara 12 Carr, Addy 10

Ng, Maddie 10 Marvin, Parker 9

26.60 26.74 26.2126.33

AINGL16 1:45.89

Brown, Audrey 11 Brackett, Laney 12

Rader, Lucca 11 Reynolds, Lola 11

26.43 26.53 26.1526.78

ANC17 1:46.05

Winn, Leah 11 Thornburg, Jameson 10

Ramberg, Lillian 11 Nguyen, Trinity 10

24.53 27.48 27.1926.85

ASKYL18 1:46.99

Stevens, Rylee 12 Arroyo, Abby 11

Tran, Hannah 12 Kujat, Payton 11

26.46 27.16 26.5126.86

AU19 1:47.36

Fong, Joli 11 Lin, Jean 12

Lin, Joanne 10 Adams, Nicole 12

26.84 27.78 26.6426.10

AGP20 1:48.80

Sullivan, Alexa 12 Kim, Tiara 11

Hilgemann, Grace 12 Lao, Ellie 11

27.02 27.35 27.4726.96

 
#410  Women 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 53.82 2010! Annemarie Thayer

State Record: 53.02 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

AAA54.75

AAC55.83

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RED 12Chen, Michelle1 56.59   20.0

27.44 29.15

NEW 12Girotto, Kaitlyn2 58.27   17.0

28.19 30.08

KAM 11Smith, Claire3 59.14   16.0

28.88 30.26

KAM 10Lorenzo, Julia4 1:00.01   15.0

28.72 31.29

ISSY 10Dandeneau, Chloe5 1:00.21   14.0

29.34 30.87

TAH 12Schlutt, Emma6 1:00.33   13.0

29.29 31.04

NEW 11Makhervaks, Nicolle7 1:01.00   12.0

29.59 31.41

ROG 11Bontemps, Julia8 1:01.22   11.0

29.39 31.83

B - Final

TAH 10Warner, Elena9 1:00.44   9.0

29.56 30.88

EASTL 12Nakaone, Elsie10 1:01.68   7.0

29.70 31.98

PUY 12Sellman, Abby11 1:02.03   6.0

30.24 31.79

PUY 10Sellman, Emily12 1:02.61   5.0

30.48 32.13

GP  9Sullivan, Keelie13 1:03.04   4.0

31.01 32.03

BG 12Uchtmann, Nina14 1:03.55   3.0

30.99 32.56

CURT 12Caritativo, Athea15 1:03.58   2.0

29.82 33.76

OLY 12Skiles, Frances16 1:04.97   1.0

31.75 33.22



Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:26 AM  11/14/2022  Page 7

WIAA/GESA Credit Union

2022 4A Girls State Swim & Dive Champs

Results
 
#410  Women 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 53.82 2010! Annemarie Thayer

State Record: 53.02 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

AAA54.75

AAC55.83

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RED 12Chen, Michelle1 56.79

27.43 29.36

NEW 12Girotto, Kaitlyn2 57.90

27.91 29.99

KAM 11Smith, Claire3 59.61

29.05 30.56

TAH 12Schlutt, Emma4 1:00.67

29.55 31.12

NEW 11Makhervaks, Nicolle5 1:00.81

29.32 31.49

KAM 10Lorenzo, Julia6 1:00.93

29.86 31.07

ISSY 10Dandeneau, Chloe7 1:01.13

29.73 31.40

ROG 11Bontemps, Julia8 1:01.58

29.53 32.05

PUY 12Sellman, Abby9 1:01.61

30.00 31.61

TAH 10Warner, Elena10 1:01.63

30.51 31.12

PUY 10Sellman, Emily11 1:01.75

29.63 32.12

GP  9Sullivan, Keelie12 1:02.06

30.22 31.84

EASTL 12Nakaone, Elsie13 1:02.29

29.90 32.39

OLY 12Skiles, Frances14 1:02.86

30.71 32.15

BG 12Uchtmann, Nina15 1:02.87

30.71 32.16

CURT 12Caritativo, Athea16 1:02.88

30.51 32.37

WOOD 10Han, Taryn17 1:03.30

30.35 32.95

EASTM 12Hobson, Jaime18 1:04.07

30.61 33.46

ML 10Heaps, Julia19 1:04.74

31.65 33.09

SKY 9Trahan, Bailey20 1:05.13

32.37 32.76

 
#411  Women 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:00.72 2022! Gillian Tu

State Record: 1:00.44 2021$ Piper Enge

AAA1:02.58

AAC1:03.75

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ISSY 12Tu, Gillian1 1:00.72! AAA

28.29 32.43

CAM 12Deringer, Campbell2 1:04.14   17.0

30.03 34.11

SKYL 12Kim, Calliope3 1:05.18   16.0

30.56 34.62

KC  9Vu, Kaitlyn4 1:05.78   15.0

30.65 35.13

NEW 11Huang, Kaylee5 1:06.38   14.0

31.08 35.30

TAH 12Portmann, Makenna6 1:06.62   13.0

31.07 35.55

CURT 10Guidoux, May7 1:06.95   12.0

31.19 35.76

NEW 12Curley, Malia8 1:08.17   11.0

31.50 36.67

B - Final

NEW 12Parish, Isabella9 1:08.74   9.0

32.22 36.52

MR  9Marvin, Parker10 1:09.04   7.0

32.79 36.25

SKYL  9Guo, Mira11 1:09.90   6.0

33.14 36.76

SKYL 10Xie, Jocasta12 1:10.98   5.0

33.60 37.38

ML 10DuVall, Kathryn13 1:11.30   4.0

33.42 37.88

U 11McClafferty, Camille14 1:11.63   3.0

33.84 37.79

KR 10Edwards, Addison15 1:11.66   2.0

33.80 37.86

GP 12Hoopes, Isabella16 1:12.20   1.0

33.38 38.82

 
#411  Women 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:00.72 2022! Gillian Tu

State Record: 1:00.44 2021$ Piper Enge

AAA1:02.58

AAC1:03.75

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ISSY 12Tu, Gillian1 1:01.14 AAA

28.85 32.29

CAM 12Deringer, Campbell2 1:04.59

30.09 34.50

SKYL 12Kim, Calliope3 1:04.69

30.75 33.94

KC  9Vu, Kaitlyn4 1:06.33

31.17 35.16

TAH 12Portmann, Makenna5 1:06.76

31.32 35.44

CURT 10Guidoux, May6 1:06.86

31.51 35.35

NEW 11Huang, Kaylee7 1:07.47

31.65 35.82

NEW 12Curley, Malia8 1:08.35

31.92 36.43

NEW 12Parish, Isabella9 1:08.77

32.26 36.51

SKYL  9Guo, Mira10 1:09.85

32.88 36.97

MR  9Marvin, Parker11 1:10.01

33.25 36.76

ML 10DuVall, Kathryn12 1:10.80

33.14 37.66

U 11McClafferty, Camille13 1:11.21

33.70 37.51

KR 10Edwards, Addison14 1:11.52

33.73 37.79

SKYL 10Xie, Jocasta15 1:11.62

33.74 37.88

GP 12Hoopes, Isabella16 1:11.73

33.24 38.49

KR  9Haroldson-Margel, Harper17 1:12.03

33.78 38.25

U 12Lin, Jean18 1:12.07

33.68 38.39

ISSY 12Arabshahi, Ava19 1:12.30

34.48 37.82

WEN 12Coonfield, Molly20 1:13.94

33.60 40.34

 
#412  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:26.33 2018! Newport (Bellevue)

S Baron, J Chen, A Girotto, Y Groysman

State Record: 3:23.43 2022$ Mercer Island

S Baron, J Chen, A Girotto, Y Groysman

AAA3:27.49

AAC3:30.90

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ANEW1 3:35.56   40.0

Makhervaks, Nicolle 11 Carlson, Amy 9

Girotto, Kaitlyn 12 Sunwoo, Sophia 10

27.04 56.68 55.3926.27

25.35 53.02 23.94 50.47

ATAH2 3:41.21   34.0

Chen, Elayne 10 Conklin, Karis 12

Schlutt, Emma 12 Gaul, Rowan 11

26.33 53.71 56.0226.86

27.19 57.10 25.86 54.38
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A - Final ...   (#412  Women 400 Yard Free Relay)

AKAM3 3:41.26   32.0

Cho, Iris 10 Lorenzo, Julia 10

Ryu, Janey 10 Smith, Claire 11

27.40 56.71 55.5527.03

26.54 55.63 25.65 53.37

AML4 3:41.83   30.0

Parrish, Makhaela 12 Dana, Aniston 12

Heaps, Julia 10 Parrish, Issabelle 11

27.15 56.58 56.7927.18

26.58 56.46 24.87 52.00

AJACK5 3:42.30   28.0

Anderson, Elissa 9 Song, Julia 9

Hernandez-Murillo, Celina 11Hoyla, Olivia 10

26.66 54.75 56.7727.00

26.73 57.11 25.47 53.67

AISSY6 3:43.23   26.0

Kampf, Juliana 10 Bowen, Amelia 12

Dandeneau, Chloe 10 Tu, Gillian 12

27.56 56.87 57.6627.54

26.79 55.46 25.29 53.24

ARED7 3:45.03   24.0

Chen, Michelle 12 Kimborowicz, Jenna 11

Nanda, Yana 12 Bryant, Caroline 9

26.09 54.22 56.4526.87

27.13 57.37 26.81 56.99

ACURT--- DQ

Caritativo, Athea 12 Guidoux, May 10

Sotomayor, Madison 12 Lorence, Bella Ward 11

27.63 58.27 57.4027.06

27.08 56.88 26.42 56.09

B - Final

AEASTM9 3:45.80   18.0

Hobson, Jaime 12 Monahan, Teague 10

Bauman, Norah 11 Schumaker, Helen 12

26.52 56.69 57.1827.56

27.62 58.05 25.60 53.88

AWOOD10 3:46.36   14.0

Rusk, Maren 12 Han, Taryn 10

Shelton, Madelyn 11 Traina, Megan 10

26.75 54.21 57.9526.81

27.95 58.71 26.18 55.49

ASKYL11 3:46.52   12.0

Stevens, Rylee 12 Fickert, Kylie 12

Guo, Mira 9 Kim, Calliope 12

27.58 58.00 59.5728.08

27.05 55.37 25.72 53.58

ACAM12 3:48.12   10.0

McGeachy, Lila 10 Gonzales Corona, Jennifer 12

Wade, Sophia 11 Deringer, Campbell 12

28.27 58.53 58.8528.24

26.53 56.84 25.77 53.90

ARICH13 3:48.30   8.0

Lerch, Darrah 11 Ciolli, Malia 11

Greco, Emma 9 Squeri, Giulia 12

28.42 59.00 56.6727.68

27.19 58.65 25.56 53.98

AOLY14 3:49.20   6.0

Gertseva, Nicole 9 Skiles, Frances 12

Carras, Corrina 11 La, Yvy 10

27.74 57.28 59.3928.51

27.40 57.16 26.68 55.37

APUY15 3:49.59   4.0

Yilmaz, Sofia 12 Bossa, Camila 9

Bagniewski, Molly 11 Sellman, Abby 12

28.05 59.15 58.0128.11

26.52 56.22 26.41 56.21

AMR16 3:54.94   2.0

Ma, Elizabeth 11 Carr, Addy 10

Wisen, Addie 11 Ng, Maddie 10

27.02 55.94 59.1527.97

28.26 1:00.46 27.87 59.39

 
#412  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:26.33 2018! Newport (Bellevue)

S Baron, J Chen, A Girotto, Y Groysman

State Record: 3:23.43 2022$ Mercer Island

S Baron, J Chen, A Girotto, Y Groysman

AAA3:27.49

AAC3:30.90

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ANEW1 3:37.76

Makhervaks, Nicolle 11 Carlson, Amy 9

Girotto, Kaitlyn 12 Sunwoo, Sophia 10

27.46 56.98 55.7527.11

25.75 53.79 30.69 51.24

ATAH2 3:41.37

Chen, Elayne 10 Conklin, Karis 12

Schlutt, Emma 12 Gaul, Rowan 11

26.33 53.90 56.0427.15

26.69 56.44 26.90 54.99

AJACK3 3:42.39

Anderson, Elissa 9 Song, Julia 9

Hernandez-Murillo, Celina 11Hoyla, Olivia 10

26.69 54.80 57.1226.82

26.62 57.11 25.51 53.36

AKAM4 3:43.83

Cho, Iris 10 Lorenzo, Julia 10

Ryu, Janey 10 Smith, Claire 11

27.69 57.31 56.3827.07

26.70 55.63 26.27 54.51

AML5 3:43.90

Parrish, Makhaela 12 Dana, Aniston 12

Heaps, Julia 10 Parrish, Issabelle 11

27.53 57.42 56.5427.19

26.89 56.46 25.45 53.48

AISSY6 3:44.32

Kampf, Juliana 10 Bowen, Amelia 12

Dandeneau, Chloe 10 Tu, Gillian 12

28.33 57.88 58.1527.45

27.25 56.43 24.38 51.86

ARED7 3:44.60

Chen, Michelle 12 Kimborowicz, Jenna 11

Nanda, Yana 12 Bryant, Caroline 9

26.03 54.16 56.1226.62

27.51 57.81 26.53 56.51

ACURT8 3:46.68

Sotomayor, Madison 12 Caritativo, Athea 12

Guidoux, May 10 Lorence, Bella Ward 11

27.78 57.97 56.0826.58

26.96 56.76 26.40 55.87

AOLY9 3:46.83

Gertseva, Nicole 9 Skiles, Frances 12

Carras, Corrina 11 La, Yvy 10

27.09 56.38 59.3328.76

27.30 56.91 26.18 54.21

AWOOD10 3:48.16

Shelton, Madelyn 11 Traina, Megan 10

Han, Taryn 10 Rusk, Maren 12

27.53 57.10 58.5427.53

26.73 58.36 26.12 54.16

ARICH11 3:49.24

Lerch, Darrah 11 Ciolli, Malia 11

Greco, Emma 9 Squeri, Giulia 12

28.73 59.47 56.7827.53

27.26 59.14 24.95 53.85

ASKYL12 3:49.29

Stevens, Rylee 12 Fickert, Kylie 12

Guo, Mira 9 Kim, Calliope 12

28.38 59.43 59.4927.84

26.92 56.13 26.23 54.24

ACAM13 3:49.68

McGeachy, Lila 10 Gonzales Corona, Jennifer 12

Wade, Sophia 11 Deringer, Campbell 12

28.38 58.44 58.9428.10

27.16 57.36 26.39 54.94

AEASTM14 3:50.03

Hobson, Jaime 12 Monahan, Teague 10

Bauman, Norah 11 Schumaker, Helen 12

27.87 59.00 58.2827.83

27.84 58.19 26.18 54.56

APUY15 3:50.05

Yilmaz, Sofia 12 Bossa, Camila 9

Bagniewski, Molly 11 Sellman, Abby 12

27.94 58.94 58.8727.93

26.34 55.96 26.42 56.28

AMR16 3:50.68

Ma, Elizabeth 11 Carr, Addy 10

Wisen, Addie 11 Ng, Maddie 10

26.30 54.70 58.8327.95

27.63 58.75 27.39 58.40
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#412  Women 400 Yard Free Relay)

AINGL17 3:50.85

Brown, Audrey 11 Yin, Renee 12

Reynolds, Lola 11 McElwee, Eleanor 11

27.55 57.14 58.3827.83

27.03 57.30 27.49 58.03

ALS18 3:51.91

Smith, Mackenzie 12 Bowen, Addison 9

Lamb, Charlotte 11 Foley, Savannah 12

27.55 57.59 58.6328.22

28.13 58.70 26.85 56.99

AGP19 3:53.45

Sullivan, Alexa 12 Lao, Lily 11

Lehmann, Alena 10 Hoopes, Isabella 12

27.98 58.25 1:00.4627.85

27.09 56.26 27.93 58.48

AEASTL20 3:54.08

Koturanova, Anna 11 Huang, Sophia 10

Martinez Del Toro, Adara 12 Dumitrescu, Tiana 11

27.91 58.28 58.4928.00

27.31 58.40 27.67 58.91

AKC21 4:04.50

Williams, Rae 11 Droppelman, Ava 12

Rantz, Cameron 10 Weber, Bridget 10

27.57 58.31 1:01.0528.56

28.68 1:01.98 29.73 1:03.16

 
#413  Women 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 33.26 2019! Madilyn Murphey

State Record: 33.26 2019$ Madilyn Murphey

AAA23.17

AAC23.54

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WEN 12McIrvin, Jillian1 50.20

WEN 10Douglas, Missy2 1:35.37

WEN 12Wiest, Shannon3 1:44.02

 
#414  Women 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 40.16 2019! Madilyn Murphey

State Record: 40.16 2019$ Madilyn Murphey

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WEN 12McIrvin, Jillian1 53.05

WEN 12Wiest, Shannon2 1:15.58

WEN 10Douglas, Missy3 2:16.81

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 414

1. Newport 239

2. Tahoma 234

3. Issaquah 169.5

4. Moses Lake 157

5. Jackson 152

6. Curtis 140.5

7. Kamiak 121

8. Olympia 114

9. Redmond 112

10. Skyline 82

10. Kennedy Catholic 82

12. Eastmont 78

13. Camas 76

14. Glacier Peak 67

15. Puyallup 64

15. Woodinville 64

17. Mount Rainier 63

18. Richland 44.5

19. North Creek 41

20. Wenatchee 40.5

21. Eastlake 36

22. Graham Kapowsin 18

23. Inglemoor 15

23. Rogers 15

25. Hanford 11

25. Union 11

27. South Kitsap 9

28. Skyview High School 7

29. Chiawana 6

30. Lake Stevens 4

31. Eisenhower 3

31. Battle Ground 3

33. Kentridge 2


